



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.918 OF 2026

[Amrut Sevabhavi Sanstha and Another ..vs.. State of Maharashtra and
Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri. A. P. Raghute, Advocate for Petitioners.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. Heard Shri. A. P. Raghute, learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09.03.2026.

3. Shri. I. J. Damle, learned Assistant Government Pleader, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and Shri. P. D. Meghe, learned counsel, who appears on caveat, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.5.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)